

November 15, 2024

Automann Donates 4,150lbs of Food & Goods to Feeding America®



As the Thanksgiving holiday approaches, we are reminded of the importance of giving back. True to our commitment of *Working Hard to Do Good*, each of our four U.S. distribution centers (CA, IL, NJ and TX) came together for our annual food drive. This year, we are proud to announce a collective donation of 4,150 pounds of food and goods to Feeding America®, the nation's largest domestic hunger-relief organization. Feeding America® connects a vast network of food banks, pantries, and meal programs, all working toward the shared mission of ensuring that everyone has the food and resources they need to thrive.

"We are incredibly proud and grateful for the efforts of all our locations, who have truly gone above and beyond by doubling last year's totals. These donations will help provide meals and support to those in need, making a meaningful impact on their lives. A heartfelt thank you to everyone who participated in making this drive such a success. Together, we are helping to ensure a brighter holiday season for many. Wishing all of you a Happy and Healthy Thanksgiving!"

Patty Mascall – Sr. Human Resources Manager

About Feeding America®

Feeding America® is the largest hunger-relief organization in the United States. Through a network of more than 200 food banks, 21 statewide food bank associations, and over 60,000 partner agencies, food pantries and meal programs, they helped provide 5.2 billion meals to tens of millions of people in need last year. Feeding America® also supports programs that prevent food waste and improve food security among the people they serve. They also bring attention to the social and systemic barriers that contribute to food insecurity in our nation, and advocates for legislation that protects people from going hungry. Visit www.feedingamerica.org

About Automann

Family-owned and customer-driven since 1994, Automann has become a leader for global distribution of heavy-duty truck and trailer parts. Automann offers an ever-expanding catalog of over 50,000 parts across 18 product categories. The company's product portfolio includes both Automann-branded products and a growing collection of leading brand names. With six strategically located distribution centers across North America, Automann collaborates with an extensive distributor network to provide garages, fleets, and end-users with quality replacement parts promptly and at exceptional value. To learn more, please visit www.automann.com.

For more information, contact

Brice Link, Automann USA, National Marketing Manager, blink@automann.com